1- Poultry and birding sector 

No.  Agriculture holding Total number of employees 

1.1 

Operating licensed 
broiler poultry farms  

● One worker for the first (5000) five thousand 

birds. 

● One worker is added for every (5000) additional 

birds up to (25000) twenty-five thousand birds. 

● Then one worker is added for every (10,000) ten 

thousand additional birds. 

1.2 

Licensed working 
maternal  poultry 
farms (egg layers and 
broilers)  

● One worker for the first (2500) two thousand five 

hundred birds. 

●  One worker is added for every (4000) four 

thousand birds up to (20,000) twenty thousand 

additional birds . 

● Then one worker is added for every (10,000) ten 

thousand additional birds. 

1.3 

Licensed working 

poultry farms and 

municipal chickens  

● One worker for the first (2500) two thousand five 

hundred birds and up to (12500) twelve thousand 

five hundred thousand additional birds. 

● Then one worker is added for every (7500) seven 

thousand and five hundred thousand additional 

birds. 

Approved agricultural holdings for livestock sectors 

1.4

[...]

/incubator capacity (maternal hatcheries are the 

ones that produce maternal chicks from 

grandmothers' eggs). 

1.5 

Licensed working 
poultry hatcheries 
(egg layers and 
broilers)  

● One worker for the first (60,000)  sixty thousand 

eggs /incubator capacity up to (120000) one 

hundred and twenty thousand eggs. 

●  One worker is added for every (120000) 

additional one hundred and twenty thousand 

eggs. 

1.6 

Licensed working 
ostrich farms 

● One worker for the first (100) hundred ostrich 

birds.  

● Then one worker is added for every (200) 

additional ostrich birds. 

1.7 

Licensed working  
poultry 
grandmothers' farms  

● One worker for the first (2500) two thousand five 

hundred birds. 

● One worker is added for every (2500) birds up to 

(25000) twenty-five thousand birds. 

● Then one worker is added for every (10,000) ten 

thousand additional birds. 

1.8 

Laying poultry farms 

raised in cages within 

licensed working 

farms 

● One worker for every  (20,000) twenty thousand 

birds.  

1.9 

Any other birds

[...]

The Ministry of Labor shall collect a fee for issuing or renewing a work permit for a 
year or part of a year in the amount of (350) three hundred and fifty dinars for each 
worker in all sectors and economic activities, except for the following: 
A. (225) Two hundred and twenty-five dinars for each worker working with institutions 
and companies working in the garment and sewing industry sector registered with the 
Investment Authority in the development zones 
B.(800) eight hundred dinars for each day laborer for the free permit in the agricultural

[...]

(142) of 2019 and its amendments 

D. The Ministry of Labor shall collect a fee for issuing or renewing a work permit for 
each worker with specialized skills in addition to the permitted numbers or percentages 
of expatriate workers as follows:  

1. An amount of one thousand five hundred (1,500) Jordanian Dinars for 
issuing a one-year work permit. 

2. An amount of eight hundred seventy-five (875) Jordanian Dinars for 
issuing a six-month work permit. 

3. An amount of four hundred fifty (450) Jordanian Dinars for issuing a 
three-month work permit. 

Article (3)  
A. The Ministry of Labour shall collect from the employer or the worker, as

[...]

Jordanian workers and the result shall be on the electronic 

system of expatriate workers (healthy and valid) before 

granting the work permit. 

vii.  A. The Ministry of Labor shall collect a fee for issuing or 
renewing a work permit for each worker with 
specialized skills as follows: 

1.  (2150) two thousand one hundred and fifty 
dinars for issuing a one-year work permit. 

2. (1250) one thousand two hundred and fifty 
dinars for issuing a six-month work permit.  

3. (645) six hundred and forty-five dinars for issuing a three-
month work permit.  

B.  The amount of (50) fifty dinars allocated to the Vocational 
and Technical Skills Development Commission shall be 
added to the fees stipulated in Paragraph (A) of this 
Clause for each work permit issued or renewed.